Lee County Board **Dixon**, Illinois

RESOLUTION NO.

RESOLUTION REAPPOINTING MEMBERS OF THE LEE COUNTY SHERIFF'S MERIT COMMISSION

WHEREAS, appointments to the Lee County Sheriff's Merit Commission are made by the Chairman of the County Board of Lee County with the approval of the Lee County Board; and

WHEREAS, Henry Gerdes' term expires December 31, 2023, and he has shown a desire to be reappointed.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that Henry Gerdes' said reappointment shall be for a term of two (2) years, expiring December 31, 2025.

PASSED BY THE LEE COUNTY BOARD

THIS _____ DAY OF _____, 2023.

BY: ______ Lee County Board Chairman

ATTEST:

Lee County Clerk